
WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :22Z017 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Jan 25 2023 
CONTRACT NO :009914 REGION NO : 6 AWARDED ON : Feb  8 2023 
VERSION NO :3 WORK ORDER# : XL6573
HWY :SR 000,127,195
TITLE :SR 127 & US 195 

HOT MIX ASPHALT PAVING 
 
22Z017

PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) :WHITMAN

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/
EST. QUANTITY

DATE:
TIME:

01/09/2023
14:17

DOT_RGGB01

0195(070)

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

LEWISTON   ID  835010449
CLARKSTON WA 99403-2372
302 15TH ST
POE ASPHALT PAVING, INC.

------- LOW BIDDER -------

% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

661800CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

------- 2ND BIDDER ------- ------- 3RD BIDDER -------

CENTRAL WASHINGTON ASPHALT, IN CPM DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION
13184 E WHEELER RD NE 5111 E BROADWAY AVE
98837-9118 SPOKANE VALLEY WA  99212-0928
MOSES LAKE   WA  988370142 SPOKANE   WA  992203366
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 142600 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 406000

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

PREPARATION
1 MOBILIZATION 

L.S. -47.61 % -0.63 % 12.56 %

290,000.00 -263,500.00 550,000.00 -3,500.00 623,039.59 69,539.59553,500.00

0.0000
2 STRIPPING INCL. HAUL - SITE QS-P-151

15850.0000 C.Y. -100.00 % 0.0000 -100.00 % 0.0000 -100.00 %

0.00 -63,400.00 0.00 -63,400.00 0.00 -63,400.00
4.0000

63,400.00

0.0000
3 STRIPPING INCL. HAUL - SITE QS-P-34

5995.0000 C.Y. -100.00 % 0.0000 -100.00 % 5.4000 35.00 %

0.00 -23,980.00 0.00 -23,980.00 32,373.00 8,393.00
4.0000

23,980.00

6.2500
4 REMOVING GUIDE POST 

760.0000 EACH -37.50 % 6.2500 -37.50 % 6.7500 -32.50 %

4,750.00 -2,850.00 4,750.00 -2,850.00 5,130.00 -2,470.00
10.0000
7,600.00

205.0000
5 REMOVING MONUMENT

14.0000 EACH -59.00 % 675.0000 35.00 % 278.0000 -44.40 %

2,870.00 -4,130.00 9,450.00 2,450.00 3,892.00 -3,108.00
500.0000
7,000.00

6 REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL OF ASBESTOS MATERIAL
EST. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

10,000.00 10,000.00 10,000.0010,000.00

GRADING

188.0000
7 ROADWAY EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL 

30.0000 C.Y. -6.00 % 170.0000 -15.00 % 330.0000 65.00 %

5,640.00 -360.00 5,100.00 -900.00 9,900.00 3,900.00
200.0000
6,000.00

7.5000
8 PAVEMENT REPAIR EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL 

4870.0000 S.Y. -37.50 % 4.0000 -66.67 % 7.5000 -37.50 %

36,525.00 -21,915.00 19,480.00 -38,960.00 36,525.00 -21,915.00
12.0000

58,440.00

STRUCTURE

130.0000
9 BRIDGE DECK REPAIR BR. NO. 127/101

51.0000 S.F. -8.45 % 210.0000 47.89 % 139.0000 -2.11 %

6,630.00 -612.00 10,710.00 3,468.00 7,089.00 -153.00
142.0000
7,242.00
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STRUCTURE

33.5000
10 WATERPROOF MEMBRANE BR. NO. 127/101

1142.0000 S.Y. 139.29 % 32.0000 128.57 % 35.5000 153.57 %

38,257.00 22,269.00 36,544.00 20,556.00 40,541.00 24,553.00
14.0000

15,988.00

SURFACING

55.7500
11 BALLAST 

37.0000 TON -25.67 % 50.0000 -33.33 % 277.7500 270.33 %

2,062.75 -712.25 1,850.00 -925.00 10,276.75 7,501.75
75.0000
2,775.00

76.5000
12 CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE 

10.0000 TON -19.47 % 150.0000 57.89 % 388.7500 309.21 %

765.00 -185.00 1,500.00 550.00 3,887.50 2,937.50
95.0000
950.00

HOT MIX ASPHALT

13,750.0000
13 CRACK SEALING-CM 

17.8600 CM  83.33 % 9,500.0000 26.67 % 14,661.5000 95.49 %

245,575.00 111,625.00 169,670.00 35,720.00 261,854.39 127,904.39
7,500.0000
133,950.00

1.8000
14 PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT 

306840.0000 S.Y. 20.00 % 2.0000 33.33 % 2.0300 35.33 %

552,312.00 92,052.00 613,680.00 153,420.00 622,885.20 162,625.20
1.5000

460,260.00

16.5000
15 REMOVING EXISTING OVERLAY FROM BRIDGE DECK 127/101

1142.0000 S.Y. 17.86 % 45.0000 221.43 % 20.5000 46.43 %

18,843.00 2,855.00 51,390.00 35,402.00 23,411.00 7,423.00
14.0000

15,988.00

127.0000
16 HMA FOR PAVEMENT REPAIR CL. 3/8 IN. PG 64H-28

510.0000 TON -25.29 % 195.0000 14.71 % 285.7500 68.09 %

64,770.00 -21,930.00 99,450.00 12,750.00 145,732.50 59,032.50
170.0000
86,700.00

98.2500
17 HMA CL. 3/8 IN. PG 64H-28

31660.0000 TON -10.68 % 97.0000 -11.82 % 102.1000 -7.18 %

3,110,595.00 -372,005.00 3,071,020.00 -411,580.00 3,232,486.00 -250,114.00
110.0000

3,482,600.00
18 JOB MIX COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

104,500.00 104,500.00 104,500.00104,500.00
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HOT MIX ASPHALT
19 COMPACTION PRICE ADJUSTMENT 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

174,200.00 174,200.00 174,200.00174,200.00
20 ASPHALT COST PRICE ADJUSTMENT 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

109,100.00 109,100.00 109,100.00109,100.00

0.6800
21 JOINT ADHESIVE FOR BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT

119810.0000 L.F. -9.33 % 0.7000 -6.67 % 0.7500 0.00 %

81,470.80 -8,386.70 83,867.00 -5,990.50 89,857.50 0.00
0.7500

89,857.50

20.8000
22 HMA SAWCUT AND SEAL 

283.0000 L.F. -16.80 % 34.0000 36.00 % 22.2500 -11.00 %

5,886.40 -1,188.60 9,622.00 2,547.00 6,296.75 -778.25
25.0000
7,075.00

23 CYCLIC DENSITY PRICE ADJUSTMENT 
CALC 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

-2.00 -2.00 -2.00-2.00
24 ASPHALT BINDER REVISION 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

-2.00 -2.00 -2.00-2.00
25 SMOOTHNESS COMPLIANCE ADJUSTMENT 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

234,660.00 234,660.00 234,660.00234,660.00

EROSION CONTROL AND ROADSIDE PLANTING

260.0000
26 ESC LEAD 

14.0000 DAY 73.33 % 150.0000 0.00 % 200.0000 33.33 %

3,640.00 1,540.00 2,100.00 0.00 2,800.00 700.00
150.0000
2,100.00

104.0000
27 INLET PROTECTION 

25.0000 EACH -30.67 % 150.0000 0.00 % 111.0000 -26.00 %

2,600.00 -1,150.00 3,750.00 0.00 2,775.00 -975.00
150.0000
3,750.00

57.0000
28 WATTLE 

57.0000 L.F. 90.00 % 55.0000 83.33 % 91.0000 203.33 %

3,249.00 1,539.00 3,135.00 1,425.00 5,187.00 3,477.00
30.0000
1,710.00
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EROSION CONTROL AND ROADSIDE PLANTING
29 EROSION/WATER POLLUTION CONTROL 

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

4,000.00 4,000.00 4,000.004,000.00

0.0000
30 TACKIFIER 

3.5600 ACRE -100.00 % 0.0000 -100.00 % 2,590.0000 270.00 %

0.00 -2,492.00 0.00 -2,492.00 9,220.40 6,728.40
700.0000
2,492.00

0.0000
31 SEEDING AND MULCHING 

3.5600 ACRE -100.00 % 0.0000 -100.00 % 8,175.0000 63.50 %

0.00 -17,800.00 0.00 -17,800.00 29,103.00 11,303.00
5,000.0000
17,800.00

0.0000
32 MEDIUM COMPOST 

3.5600 ACRE -100.00 % 0.0000 -100.00 % 16,200.0000 -19.00 %

0.00 -71,200.00 0.00 -71,200.00 57,672.00 -13,528.00
20,000.0000
71,200.00

TRAFFIC

10.4000
33 REMOVING AND RESETTING GUARDRAIL BLOCKS

57.0000 L.F. -58.40 % 11.0000 -56.00 % 11.0000 -56.00 %

592.80 -832.20 627.00 -798.00 627.00 -798.00
25.0000
1,425.00

93.5000
34 CEMENT CONC. TRAFFIC CURB AND GUTTER 

32.0000 L.F. -59.35 % 185.0000 -19.57 % 83.5000 -63.70 %

2,992.00 -4,368.00 5,920.00 -1,440.00 2,672.00 -4,688.00
230.0000
7,360.00

83.0000
35 CEMENT CONC. TRAFFIC CURB 

28.0000 L.F. -63.91 % 135.0000 -41.30 % 77.7500 -66.20 %

2,324.00 -4,116.00 3,780.00 -2,660.00 2,177.00 -4,263.00
230.0000
6,440.00

62.5000
36 CEMENT CONC. PEDESTRIAN CURB 

18.0000 L.F. -37.50 % 90.0000 -10.00 % 77.7500 -22.25 %

1,125.00 -675.00 1,620.00 -180.00 1,399.50 -400.50
100.0000
1,800.00

37 REPAIR TRANSPORTABLE ATTENUATOR 
EST. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

8,000.00 8,000.00 8,000.008,000.00

57.0000
38 FLEXIBLE GUIDE POST 

715.0000 EACH 62.86 % 58.0000 65.71 % 61.0000 74.29 %

40,755.00 15,730.00 41,470.00 16,445.00 43,615.00 18,590.00
35.0000

25,025.00
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TRAFFIC

0.1800
39 PAINT LINE 

305850.0000 L.F. -10.00 % 0.2000 0.00 % 0.2300 15.00 %

55,053.00 -6,117.00 61,170.00 0.00 70,345.50 9,175.50
0.2000

61,170.00

29.0000
40 PLASTIC CROSSWALK LINE 

416.0000 S.F. 190.00 % 29.0000 190.00 % 22.0000 120.00 %

12,064.00 7,904.00 12,064.00 7,904.00 9,152.00 4,992.00
10.0000
4,160.00

43.0000
41 PLASTIC STOP LINE 

168.0000 L.F. 186.67 % 45.0000 200.00 % 44.5000 196.67 %

7,224.00 4,704.00 7,560.00 5,040.00 7,476.00 4,956.00
15.0000
2,520.00

24.0000
42 PAINTED DRAINAGE MARKING 

190.0000 EACH -20.00 % 25.0000 -16.67 % 22.2500 -25.83 %

4,560.00 -1,140.00 4,750.00 -950.00 4,227.50 -1,472.50
30.0000
5,700.00

1,125.0000
43 CENTERLINE RUMBLE STRIP 

17.2000 MI. -25.00 % 1,200.0000 -20.00 % 1,840.0000 22.67 %

19,350.00 -6,450.00 20,640.00 -5,160.00 31,648.00 5,848.00
1,500.0000
25,800.00

1,125.0000
44 SHOULDER RUMBLE STRIP TYPE 4

12.5000 MI. -6.25 % 1,200.0000 0.00 % 1,225.0000 2.08 %

14,062.50 -937.50 15,000.00 0.00 15,312.50 312.50
1,200.0000
15,000.00

0.2600
45 TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING-SHORT DURATION 

305850.0000 L.F. 4.00 % 0.2500 0.00 % 0.2800 12.00 %

79,521.00 3,058.50 76,462.50 0.00 85,638.00 9,175.50
0.2500

76,462.50
46 PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL 

L.S. 15.86 % 0.71 % 14.97 %

650,000.00 89,000.00 565,000.00 4,000.00 645,000.00 84,000.00561,000.00

15.5000
47 CONSTRUCTION SIGNS CLASS A 

1248.0000 S.F. -8.82 % 16.0000 -5.88 % 16.6500 -2.06 %

19,344.00 -1,872.00 19,968.00 -1,248.00 20,779.20 -436.80
17.0000

21,216.00

0.5000
48 PAINTED WIDE LINE 

690.0000 L.F. -33.33 % 0.5000 -33.33 % 0.3900 -48.00 %

345.00 -172.50 345.00 -172.50 269.10 -248.40
0.7500
517.50
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OTHER ITEMS
49 PROJECT PARTNERING 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

1,500.00 1,500.00 1,500.001,500.00
50 STRUCTURE SURVEYING 

L.S. 14.00 % 0.00 % -11.81 %

5,700.00 700.00 5,000.00 0.00 4,409.56 -590.445,000.00
51 ROADWAY SURVEYING 

L.S. -47.22 % -50.00 % -58.35 %

47,500.00 -42,500.00 45,000.00 -45,000.00 37,481.26 -52,518.7490,000.00

135.0000
52 CEMENT CONC. SIDEWALK 

22.0000 S.Y. -73.00 % 200.0000 -60.00 % 166.6100 -66.68 %

2,970.00 -8,030.00 4,400.00 -6,600.00 3,665.42 -7,334.58
500.0000
11,000.00

5,200.0000
53 CEMENT CONC. CURB RAMP TYPE PARALLEL A

1.0000 EACH 160.00 % 6,500.0000 225.00 % 5,553.6000 177.68 %

5,200.00 3,200.00 6,500.00 4,500.00 5,553.60 3,553.60
2,000.0000
2,000.00

3,100.0000
54 CEMENT CONC. CURB RAMP TYPE PERPENDICULAR A

2.0000 EACH 55.00 % 6,500.0000 225.00 % 5,553.6000 177.68 %

6,200.00 2,200.00 13,000.00 9,000.00 11,107.20 7,107.20
2,000.0000
4,000.00

800.0000
55 ADJUST MANHOLE 

4.0000 EACH 77.78 % 1,200.0000 166.67 % 1,110.7200 146.83 %

3,200.00 1,400.00 4,800.00 3,000.00 4,442.88 2,642.88
450.0000
1,800.00

530.0000
56 ADJUST CATCH BASIN 

13.0000 EACH 17.78 % 1,250.0000 177.78 % 1,110.7200 146.83 %

6,890.00 1,040.00 16,250.00 10,400.00 14,439.36 8,589.36
450.0000
5,850.00

650.0000
57 ADJUST VALVE BOX 

5.0000 EACH 44.44 % 800.0000 77.78 % 666.4300 48.10 %

3,250.00 1,000.00 4,000.00 1,750.00 3,332.15 1,082.15
450.0000
2,250.00

58 ROADSIDE CLEANUP 
EST. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

10,000.00 10,000.00 10,000.0010,000.00
59 TRIMMING AND CLEANUP 

L.S. -69.00 % 291.77 % 111.61 %

1,550.00 -3,450.00 19,588.50 14,588.50 10,580.48 5,580.485,000.00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :22Z017 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Jan 25 2023 
CONTRACT NO :009914 REGION NO : 6 AWARDED ON : Feb  8 2023 
VERSION NO :3 WORK ORDER# : XL6573
HWY :SR 000,127,195
TITLE :SR 127 & US 195 

HOT MIX ASPHALT PAVING 
 
22Z017

PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) :WHITMAN

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/
EST. QUANTITY

DATE:
TIME:

01/09/2023
14:17

DOT_RGGB01

0195(070)

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

LEWISTON   ID  835010449
CLARKSTON WA 99403-2372
302 15TH ST
POE ASPHALT PAVING, INC.

------- LOW BIDDER -------

% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

661800CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

------- 2ND BIDDER ------- ------- 3RD BIDDER -------

CENTRAL WASHINGTON ASPHALT, IN CPM DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION
13184 E WHEELER RD NE 5111 E BROADWAY AVE
98837-9118 SPOKANE VALLEY WA  99212-0928
MOSES LAKE   WA  988370142 SPOKANE   WA  992203366
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 142600 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 406000

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

OTHER ITEMS
60 REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE 

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

5.00 5.00 5.005.00
61 MINOR CHANGE 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

-2.00 -2.00 -2.00-2.00
62 AGGREGATE COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

-2.00 -2.00 -2.00-2.00
63 EXCESS MATERIAL REIMBURSEMENT

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

10.00 10.00 10.0010.00
64 SPCC PLAN 

L.S. -22.50 % -50.00 % -74.90 %

1,550.00 -450.00 1,000.00 -1,000.00 501.96 -1,498.042,000.00

6.1500
65 CONSTRUCTION GEOTEXTILE FOR SEPARATION 

70.0000 S.Y. -52.69 % 15.0000 15.38 % 22.2100 70.85 %

430.50 -479.50 1,050.00 140.00 1,554.70 644.70
13.0000
910.00

66 ADA FEATURES SURVEYING 
L.S. 216.67 % 177.78 % 138.20 %

5,700.00 3,900.00 5,000.00 3,200.00 4,287.55 2,487.551,800.00

$6,131,860.75 -8.83% $6,365,000.00 -5.36% $6,959,596.00 3.48%$6,725,530.50CONTRACT TOTAL

$6,959,596.00$6,131,860.75 $6,365,000.00BASE TOTAL -8.83% -5.36% 3.48%$6,725,530.50



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :22Z017 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Jan 25 2023 
CONTRACT NO :009914 REGION NO : 6 AWARDED ON : Feb  8 2023 
VERSION NO :3 WORK ORDER# : XL6573
HWY :SR 000,127,195
TITLE :SR 127 & US 195 

HOT MIX ASPHALT PAVING 
 
22Z017

PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) :WHITMAN

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/
EST. QUANTITY

DATE:
TIME:

01/09/2023
14:17

DOT_RGGB01

0195(070)

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

BOISE   ID  837095625

KNIFE RIVER CORPORATION - MOUN

------- 4TH BIDDER -------

% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

101155CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

------- ------- ------- -------

CONTRACTOR NUMBER :       CONTRACTOR NUMBER :       

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

PREPARATION
1 MOBILIZATION 

L.S. 17.42 % -100.00 %

649,939.93 96,439.93 0.00553,500.00

0.0100
2 STRIPPING INCL. HAUL - SITE QS-P-151

15850.0000 C.Y. -99.75 % -100.00 %

158.50 -63,241.50 0.00
4.0000

63,400.00

0.0100
3 STRIPPING INCL. HAUL - SITE QS-P-34

5995.0000 C.Y. -99.75 % -100.00 %

59.95 -23,920.05 0.00
4.0000

23,980.00

7.0000
4 REMOVING GUIDE POST 

760.0000 EACH -30.00 % -100.00 %

5,320.00 -2,280.00 0.00
10.0000
7,600.00

670.0000
5 REMOVING MONUMENT

14.0000 EACH 34.00 % -100.00 %

9,380.00 2,380.00 0.00
500.0000
7,000.00

6 REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL OF ASBESTOS MATERIAL
EST. 0.00 % 0.00 %

10,000.00 0.0010,000.00

GRADING

166.0000
7 ROADWAY EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL 

30.0000 C.Y. -17.00 % -100.00 %

4,980.00 -1,020.00 0.00
200.0000
6,000.00

12.0000
8 PAVEMENT REPAIR EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL 

4870.0000 S.Y. 0.00 % -100.00 %

58,440.00 0.00 0.00
12.0000

58,440.00

STRUCTURE

130.0000
9 BRIDGE DECK REPAIR BR. NO. 127/101

51.0000 S.F. -8.45 % -100.00 %

6,630.00 -612.00 0.00
142.0000
7,242.00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :22Z017 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Jan 25 2023 
CONTRACT NO :009914 REGION NO : 6 AWARDED ON : Feb  8 2023 
VERSION NO :3 WORK ORDER# : XL6573
HWY :SR 000,127,195
TITLE :SR 127 & US 195 

HOT MIX ASPHALT PAVING 
 
22Z017

PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) :WHITMAN

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/
EST. QUANTITY

DATE:
TIME:

01/09/2023
14:17

DOT_RGGB01

0195(070)

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

BOISE   ID  837095625

KNIFE RIVER CORPORATION - MOUN

------- 4TH BIDDER -------

% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

101155CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

------- ------- ------- -------

CONTRACTOR NUMBER :       CONTRACTOR NUMBER :       

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

STRUCTURE

33.0000
10 WATERPROOF MEMBRANE BR. NO. 127/101

1142.0000 S.Y. 135.71 % -100.00 %

37,686.00 21,698.00 0.00
14.0000

15,988.00

SURFACING

56.0000
11 BALLAST 

37.0000 TON -25.33 % -100.00 %

2,072.00 -703.00 0.00
75.0000
2,775.00

200.0000
12 CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE 

10.0000 TON 110.53 % -100.00 %

2,000.00 1,050.00 0.00
95.0000
950.00

HOT MIX ASPHALT

14,000.0000
13 CRACK SEALING-CM 

17.8600 CM  86.67 % -100.00 %

250,040.00 116,090.00 0.00
7,500.0000
133,950.00

2.5000
14 PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT 

306840.0000 S.Y. 66.67 % -100.00 %

767,100.00 306,840.00 0.00
1.5000

460,260.00

28.0000
15 REMOVING EXISTING OVERLAY FROM BRIDGE DECK 127/101

1142.0000 S.Y. 100.00 % -100.00 %

31,976.00 15,988.00 0.00
14.0000

15,988.00

155.0000
16 HMA FOR PAVEMENT REPAIR CL. 3/8 IN. PG 64H-28

510.0000 TON -8.82 % -100.00 %

79,050.00 -7,650.00 0.00
170.0000
86,700.00

122.0000
17 HMA CL. 3/8 IN. PG 64H-28

31660.0000 TON 10.91 % -100.00 %

3,862,520.00 379,920.00 0.00
110.0000

3,482,600.00
18 JOB MIX COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 %

104,500.00 0.00104,500.00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :22Z017 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Jan 25 2023 
CONTRACT NO :009914 REGION NO : 6 AWARDED ON : Feb  8 2023 
VERSION NO :3 WORK ORDER# : XL6573
HWY :SR 000,127,195
TITLE :SR 127 & US 195 

HOT MIX ASPHALT PAVING 
 
22Z017

PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) :WHITMAN

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/
EST. QUANTITY

DATE:
TIME:

01/09/2023
14:17

DOT_RGGB01

0195(070)

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

BOISE   ID  837095625

KNIFE RIVER CORPORATION - MOUN

------- 4TH BIDDER -------

% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

101155CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

------- ------- ------- -------

CONTRACTOR NUMBER :       CONTRACTOR NUMBER :       

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

HOT MIX ASPHALT
19 COMPACTION PRICE ADJUSTMENT 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 %

174,200.00 0.00174,200.00
20 ASPHALT COST PRICE ADJUSTMENT 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 %

109,100.00 0.00109,100.00

0.7000
21 JOINT ADHESIVE FOR BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT

119810.0000 L.F. -6.67 % -100.00 %

83,867.00 -5,990.50 0.00
0.7500

89,857.50

22.0000
22 HMA SAWCUT AND SEAL 

283.0000 L.F. -12.00 % -100.00 %

6,226.00 -849.00 0.00
25.0000
7,075.00

23 CYCLIC DENSITY PRICE ADJUSTMENT 
CALC 0.00 % 0.00 %

-2.00 0.00-2.00
24 ASPHALT BINDER REVISION 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 %

-2.00 0.00-2.00
25 SMOOTHNESS COMPLIANCE ADJUSTMENT 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 %

234,660.00 0.00234,660.00

EROSION CONTROL AND ROADSIDE PLANTING

1,000.0000
26 ESC LEAD 

14.0000 DAY 566.67 % -100.00 %

14,000.00 11,900.00 0.00
150.0000
2,100.00

100.0000
27 INLET PROTECTION 

25.0000 EACH -33.33 % -100.00 %

2,500.00 -1,250.00 0.00
150.0000
3,750.00

100.0000
28 WATTLE 

57.0000 L.F. 233.33 % -100.00 %

5,700.00 3,990.00 0.00
30.0000
1,710.00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :22Z017 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Jan 25 2023 
CONTRACT NO :009914 REGION NO : 6 AWARDED ON : Feb  8 2023 
VERSION NO :3 WORK ORDER# : XL6573
HWY :SR 000,127,195
TITLE :SR 127 & US 195 

HOT MIX ASPHALT PAVING 
 
22Z017

PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) :WHITMAN

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/
EST. QUANTITY

DATE:
TIME:

01/09/2023
14:17

DOT_RGGB01

0195(070)

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

BOISE   ID  837095625

KNIFE RIVER CORPORATION - MOUN

------- 4TH BIDDER -------

% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

101155CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

------- ------- ------- -------

CONTRACTOR NUMBER :       CONTRACTOR NUMBER :       

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

EROSION CONTROL AND ROADSIDE PLANTING
29 EROSION/WATER POLLUTION CONTROL 

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 %

4,000.00 0.004,000.00

0.0100
30 TACKIFIER 

3.5600 ACRE -100.00 % -100.00 %

0.04 -2,491.96 0.00
700.0000
2,492.00

0.0100
31 SEEDING AND MULCHING 

3.5600 ACRE -100.00 % -100.00 %

0.04 -17,799.96 0.00
5,000.0000
17,800.00

0.0100
32 MEDIUM COMPOST 

3.5600 ACRE -100.00 % -100.00 %

0.04 -71,199.96 0.00
20,000.0000
71,200.00

TRAFFIC

12.0000
33 REMOVING AND RESETTING GUARDRAIL BLOCKS

57.0000 L.F. -52.00 % -100.00 %

684.00 -741.00 0.00
25.0000
1,425.00

200.0000
34 CEMENT CONC. TRAFFIC CURB AND GUTTER 

32.0000 L.F. -13.04 % -100.00 %

6,400.00 -960.00 0.00
230.0000
7,360.00

205.0000
35 CEMENT CONC. TRAFFIC CURB 

28.0000 L.F. -10.87 % -100.00 %

5,740.00 -700.00 0.00
230.0000
6,440.00

195.0000
36 CEMENT CONC. PEDESTRIAN CURB 

18.0000 L.F. 95.00 % -100.00 %

3,510.00 1,710.00 0.00
100.0000
1,800.00

37 REPAIR TRANSPORTABLE ATTENUATOR 
EST. 0.00 % 0.00 %

8,000.00 0.008,000.00

57.0000
38 FLEXIBLE GUIDE POST 

715.0000 EACH 62.86 % -100.00 %

40,755.00 15,730.00 0.00
35.0000

25,025.00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :22Z017 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Jan 25 2023 
CONTRACT NO :009914 REGION NO : 6 AWARDED ON : Feb  8 2023 
VERSION NO :3 WORK ORDER# : XL6573
HWY :SR 000,127,195
TITLE :SR 127 & US 195 

HOT MIX ASPHALT PAVING 
 
22Z017

PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) :WHITMAN

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/
EST. QUANTITY

DATE:
TIME:

01/09/2023
14:17

DOT_RGGB01

0195(070)

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

BOISE   ID  837095625

KNIFE RIVER CORPORATION - MOUN

------- 4TH BIDDER -------

% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

101155CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

------- ------- ------- -------

CONTRACTOR NUMBER :       CONTRACTOR NUMBER :       

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

TRAFFIC

0.1800
39 PAINT LINE 

305850.0000 L.F. -10.00 % -100.00 %

55,053.00 -6,117.00 0.00
0.2000

61,170.00

29.0000
40 PLASTIC CROSSWALK LINE 

416.0000 S.F. 190.00 % -100.00 %

12,064.00 7,904.00 0.00
10.0000
4,160.00

43.0000
41 PLASTIC STOP LINE 

168.0000 L.F. 186.67 % -100.00 %

7,224.00 4,704.00 0.00
15.0000
2,520.00

24.0000
42 PAINTED DRAINAGE MARKING 

190.0000 EACH -20.00 % -100.00 %

4,560.00 -1,140.00 0.00
30.0000
5,700.00

2,175.0000
43 CENTERLINE RUMBLE STRIP 

17.2000 MI. 45.00 % -100.00 %

37,410.00 11,610.00 0.00
1,500.0000
25,800.00

2,175.0000
44 SHOULDER RUMBLE STRIP TYPE 4

12.5000 MI. 81.25 % -100.00 %

27,187.50 12,187.50 0.00
1,200.0000
15,000.00

0.2600
45 TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING-SHORT DURATION 

305850.0000 L.F. 4.00 % -100.00 %

79,521.00 3,058.50 0.00
0.2500

76,462.50
46 PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL 

L.S. 51.52 % -100.00 %

850,000.00 289,000.00 0.00561,000.00

15.5000
47 CONSTRUCTION SIGNS CLASS A 

1248.0000 S.F. -8.82 % -100.00 %

19,344.00 -1,872.00 0.00
17.0000

21,216.00

0.5000
48 PAINTED WIDE LINE 

690.0000 L.F. -33.33 % -100.00 %

345.00 -172.50 0.00
0.7500
517.50



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :22Z017 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Jan 25 2023 
CONTRACT NO :009914 REGION NO : 6 AWARDED ON : Feb  8 2023 
VERSION NO :3 WORK ORDER# : XL6573
HWY :SR 000,127,195
TITLE :SR 127 & US 195 

HOT MIX ASPHALT PAVING 
 
22Z017

PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) :WHITMAN

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/
EST. QUANTITY

DATE:
TIME:

01/09/2023
14:17

DOT_RGGB01

0195(070)

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

BOISE   ID  837095625

KNIFE RIVER CORPORATION - MOUN

------- 4TH BIDDER -------

% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

101155CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

------- ------- ------- -------

CONTRACTOR NUMBER :       CONTRACTOR NUMBER :       

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

OTHER ITEMS
49 PROJECT PARTNERING 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 %

1,500.00 0.001,500.00
50 STRUCTURE SURVEYING 

L.S. 0.00 % -100.00 %

5,000.00 0.00 0.005,000.00
51 ROADWAY SURVEYING 

L.S. -61.11 % -100.00 %

35,000.00 -55,000.00 0.0090,000.00

270.0000
52 CEMENT CONC. SIDEWALK 

22.0000 S.Y. -46.00 % -100.00 %

5,940.00 -5,060.00 0.00
500.0000
11,000.00

7,200.0000
53 CEMENT CONC. CURB RAMP TYPE PARALLEL A

1.0000 EACH 260.00 % -100.00 %

7,200.00 5,200.00 0.00
2,000.0000
2,000.00

4,800.0000
54 CEMENT CONC. CURB RAMP TYPE PERPENDICULAR A

2.0000 EACH 140.00 % -100.00 %

9,600.00 5,600.00 0.00
2,000.0000
4,000.00

1,000.0000
55 ADJUST MANHOLE 

4.0000 EACH 122.22 % -100.00 %

4,000.00 2,200.00 0.00
450.0000
1,800.00

1,000.0000
56 ADJUST CATCH BASIN 

13.0000 EACH 122.22 % -100.00 %

13,000.00 7,150.00 0.00
450.0000
5,850.00

1,000.0000
57 ADJUST VALVE BOX 

5.0000 EACH 122.22 % -100.00 %

5,000.00 2,750.00 0.00
450.0000
2,250.00

58 ROADSIDE CLEANUP 
EST. 0.00 % 0.00 %

10,000.00 0.0010,000.00
59 TRIMMING AND CLEANUP 

L.S. 160.00 % -100.00 %

13,000.00 8,000.00 0.005,000.00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :22Z017 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Jan 25 2023 
CONTRACT NO :009914 REGION NO : 6 AWARDED ON : Feb  8 2023 
VERSION NO :3 WORK ORDER# : XL6573
HWY :SR 000,127,195
TITLE :SR 127 & US 195 

HOT MIX ASPHALT PAVING 
 
22Z017

PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) :WHITMAN

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/
EST. QUANTITY

DATE:
TIME:

01/09/2023
14:17

DOT_RGGB01

0195(070)

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

BOISE   ID  837095625

KNIFE RIVER CORPORATION - MOUN

------- 4TH BIDDER -------

% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

101155CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

------- ------- ------- -------

CONTRACTOR NUMBER :       CONTRACTOR NUMBER :       

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

OTHER ITEMS
60 REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE 

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 %

5.00 0.005.00
61 MINOR CHANGE 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 %

-2.00 0.00-2.00
62 AGGREGATE COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 %

-2.00 0.00-2.00
63 EXCESS MATERIAL REIMBURSEMENT

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 %

10.00 0.0010.00
64 SPCC PLAN 

L.S. 300.00 % -100.00 %

8,000.00 6,000.00 0.002,000.00

5.0000
65 CONSTRUCTION GEOTEXTILE FOR SEPARATION 

70.0000 S.Y. -61.54 % -100.00 %

350.00 -560.00 0.00
13.0000
910.00

66 ADA FEATURES SURVEYING 
L.S. 177.78 % -100.00 %

5,000.00 3,200.00 0.001,800.00

$7,796,499.99 15.92% $0.00$6,725,530.50CONTRACT TOTAL

NO BID THIS ALTERNATENO BID THIS ALTERNATE$7,796,499.99BASE TOTAL 15.92%$6,725,530.50


